(e) Once donated, vacation hours cannot be reclaimed by the donor. 

(f) When an employee is using donated hours, the employee will not accrue vacation or sick 

leave time. 

(g) The maximum time that may be initially donated into an employee’s account is one 
thousand and forty (1040) hours.  Additional time may be donated if the initial donation is 
exhausted to a maximum of one thousand and forty (1040) hours.  To be eligible to receive 
more than the aggregate total of two thousand and eighty hours, there must be a favorable 
prognosis for recovery and a predictable date of return to work. 

(h) In no event shall donated time have the effect of altering the rights of the Agency or the